
Assembly Instructions

Fenton Dining Table
SKU 637081

Thank you for your purchase. If you have any questions pertaining to the assembly of
this furniture piece, please contact the nearest World Market store. If you are not near a

store, please call our customer service call center toll free at 877-967-5362 for assistance.

ALL PRODUCTS SOLD AT WORLD MARKET ARE NOT
FOR COMMERCIAL USE AND ARE INTENDED FOR

RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY.

2024.04.02 PAGE 1



PAGE 2

LABEL DESCRIPTION QTY

TABLE TOP 1A

TABLE LEGS 4B

UNDERSIDE
SUPPORT

2C

STRETCHER
SUPPORT

1D

Component List

SHORT BOLT
M6 x 35mm

20H-1

LONG BOLT
M6 x 70mm

4

24

4

20

4

H-2

H-3

H-4

H-5

H-6

Spring Washer
Ø8 x 13mm

Flat Washer
Ø8 x Ø22 x 2mm

Flat Washer
Ø6 x 13mm

Height Adjuster
M6 x 23mm

LABEL DESCRIPTION QTY

Allen Key
M4

1T-1

Hardware List

Tool List



PAGE 3

Before Beginning:

A

Assembly Preparation

Unpack all hardware bags and components to ensure you have all parts. Take note of bolt hardware

size differences and components that may have directional labels (Example: TOP or FRONT).

Read the assembly instructions, cover-to-cover. Save any Care and Maintenance instructions pages for

after the assembly has been completed.

It is always recommended to have 2 adults on hand for assembly.

Do not assemble on hard, abrasive flooring or carpeted surfaces that can damage or get caught in the

components during assembly.

Assemble on a clean non-marring surface (such as the product’s packing foam).

Do not discard any packaging until the product has been fully assembled.

In case of missing parts, please contact your nearest World Market store or call our customer service call

center at 1-877-967-5362.

WARNING: Small parts are a choking hazard. Adult supervision is required before, during, and after

assembly.

B

B

B

B
C

C

D



PAGE 4

Step 1
Assembly Steps

Top

(H-2)

(H-3)

(H-4)

(T-1)

LONG BOLT M6 x 70mm

Spring Washer Ø8 x 13mm

Flat Washer Ø8 x Ø22 x 2mm

Allen Key M4

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

1 PC

Using a second person to assist you, carefully place the Table Legs (B) upside down onto a
padded, non-marring surface. Attach 4 x Table Leg (B) to Stretcher Support (D) with 4 x LONG
BOLT M6 x 70mm (H-2), 4 x Spring Washer (H-3) and 4 x Flat Washers (H-4) using Allen Key
(T-1 ), stacking the hardware in the order as shown. Do not fully tighten the bolts until Step 2.

B

BB

B

D

X4

(T-1)

(H-4)(H-3)

(H-2)



PAGE 5

Step 2
(H-1)

(H-3)

(H-5)

(T-1)

SHORT BOLT M6 x 35mm

Spring Washer Ø8 x 13mm

Flat Washer Ø6 x 13mm

Allen Key M4

8 PCS

8 PCS

1 PC

Carefully turn assembly upright. Secure 2 x Underside Support (C) to 4 x Table Legs (B) with 8 x
SHORT BOLT M6 x 35mm (H-1), 8 x Spring Washer (H-3), 8 x Flat Washer (H-5) using Allen
Key (T-1), stacking the hardware in the order as shown. Fully tighten all the bolts from this and
the previous step, but DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.

Top

8 PCS

X8

(T-1)

(H-1)

(H-3)

(H-5)

C

C

Assembly Steps



PAGE 6

Step 3
(H-1)

(H-3)

(H-5)

(T-1)

SHORT BOLT M6 x 35mm

Spring Washer Ø8 x 13mm

Flat Washer Ø6 x 13mm

Allen Key M4

12 PCS

12 PCS

1 PC

Assembly Steps

12 PCS

X12

(T-1)

(H-1)

(H-3)

(H-5)

A

Top



PAGE 7

Step 4

Top

(H-6) Height Adjuster M6 x 23mm 4 PCS

(H-6)

Assembly Steps

Assembly is now complete and the product is ready for use. Adjustable levelers are located on the
bottom of each leg and may be adjusted by turning outwards, counter-clockwise to help account
for uneven surfaces. NOTE: Hardware may loosen over time. Periodically check that all
connections remain tight and adjust as needed.

Step 5

Attach 4x Height Adjusters (H-6) to each corner of the base assemblies. Start by rotating them
all clockwise until they are fully tightened.

ASSEMBLE
FEET LEVELERS

Levelers are located on the bottom of each leg
and may be used for additional adjustment if
needed for uneven surfaces.

ADJUST
FEET LEVELERS



All products sold at World Market are not for commercial use and are intended
for residential use only.

DO NOT  put hot items directly on furniture surface.

DO NOT  clean furniture with harsh cleansers or polish.

DO NOT  place furniture in direct sunlight.

DO NOT  place furniture near heating or cooling vents.

DO NOT  write on furniture without a padded barrier to protect the surface.

DO NOT  place furniture outside. For INDOOR USE ONLY .

Dust and pick up spills using a clean, non-colored, lint-free dry cloth.
NOTE: It is recommended to use coasters to protect the table top.

PAGE 8



����������������	
����
������
��������������������������������������������������� ���!����������������������������	
����
������
������� ������������"�#���$�� ���"�������%����������"���!!"�������
��"�����&���'����������������������������� �������������'��������"�����
��"�����&��(��%�'����$�)*+,+-.//012.30+4-5*+-01615+7-8.,,.95:-/,;<17+=-2;<+,.>+-?;,@-ABC������������D���������"�����
��&���� �!��������E-F920G7+=-7+?+25=-,+0.5+7-5;-2;,+-?,.6+H=5,G25G,+-=G3=5,.5+=-I8;;7-.97-6+5.0JK-2,.2L19>4-=/01M9>4-;,-2;6/0+5+-3,+.L.>+-;?-*.,78;;74-/0:8;;7-;,-6+71G6-7+9=15:-N3+,3;.,7-IOPQJK-2,.2L19>4-=/01M9>-;,-01R19>-;?-8;;7-<+9++,-;,-0.619.5+7-5;/-=G,?.2+=-2.G=+7-3:-/,;2+==-?.10G,+K-3,;L+9-8+07=-;,-16/,;/+,0:-2;.5+7-6+5.0-?,.6+-2;6/;9+95=-I/;87+,-2;.S9>-;,-/.195+7JK-?.3,12-;,-0+.5*+,-6.5+,1.0-7+?+25=-1920G719>-5+.,=4-61=/,195=4-?,.:19>4-2,+.=+-6.,L=4-=L1/-=S52*+=-;,-;/+9-=+.6=K-=G//;,5-8+3319>-6.5+,1.0-.97-=19G;G=-=/,19>-7+?+25=-;,-7.6.>+4-1920G719>-6+5*;7-;?-.T.2*6+95-5;-?,.6+K-.97-;5*+,-2;6/;9+95-?.10G,+=-5*.5-.,+-.-71,+25-,+=G05-;?-6.9G?.25G,19>-;,-8;,L6.9=*1/-7+?+25=B--UBCV�� �����W�V�� �����%�� ����"�����X���"�Y��&���V��"�E�Q.10+7-;,-,G/5G,+7-=5++0-/;2L+5-2;10=-+920;=+7-19=17+-;?-=+.5-2G=*1;9=4-;,-0;==-;?-,+=101+92:-?,;6-.-6.5+,1.0-3,+.L7;89-;?-?;.6-;,-N3+,-NZZ19>4-8*12*-=*;G07-9;5-3+-2;9?G=+7-815*-=;R+919>-;,-=+T019>-7G,19>-9;,6.0-G=+B--[BC���� ��E-\/01M9>-;,-2,.2L19>-;?-0+.5*+,-6.5+,1.0B-]̂ _̀@-_*+-8.,,.95:-7;+=-]̂ _-2;<+,-9.5G,.0-*17+-6.,L19>=4-<.,1.S;9=-19-5*+-0+.5*+,-2;0;,-;,->,.19-7G+-5;-5*+-.G5*+9S2-9.5G,.0-/,;/+,S+=-;?-/,;2+==+7-2;8*17+-0+.5*+,B--aBCb���������� ������b�	��������� ��E-\+/.,.S;9-;?-5*+-/;0:G,+5*.9+-2;.S9>4-/++019>-;,-2,.2L19>-;?-5*+-199+,-0.:+,-;,-.5-5*+-3;97+7-=+.6-+7>+=-I31c2.=5-=5,./=JB--d$e����������V��!�������fg���%����W���� ������hE-F920G7+=-7+?+25=-5;-/,+c19=5.00+7-2;6/;9+95=-;,-*.,78.,+-/,;<17+7-5;-5*+-2G=5;6+,-?;,-.==+630:-=G2*-.=-;i2+-2*.1,-*:7,.G012-01R=4-01R-6+2*.91=6=4-6+5.0-3.=+=-.97-2.=5+,=4-=81<+0-/0.5+-6+2*.91=6=K-?;,-7,.8+,=4-6+5.0->017+=4-*.970+=HL9;3=K-?;,-7;;,=4-*19>+=4-6.>9+S2-0.52*+=K-.97-;5*+,-2;6/;9+95=-=G2*-.=-3+95-;,-=5,1//+7-5*,+.7+7-0+>-/;=5=-.97-.7jG=5.30+-0+<+0+,=B-Q;,-61==19>4-7.6.>+74-2;,,;7+74-;,-61=/0.2+7-*.,78.,+-2;6/;9+95=-=G2*-.=-3;05=-;,-8.=*+,=4-/0+.=+-2;95.25-kG=5;6+,-\+,<12+-.5@-lmmcnomcp[oUB�� ��������������	
����
������
������������#��E�ABCP.6.>+-7G+-5;-61=*.97019>-7G,19>-5,.9=/;,5.S;9-?,;6-=5;,+-;,-5,.9=/;,5.S;9-815*;G5-;,1>19.0-/,;5+2S<+-/.2L.>19>B-UBCq3G=+4-9+>01>+92+-I/,;7G25-61=G=+J-;,-8+.,-.97-5+.,-5*.5-6.:-,+=G05-19-;,-?,;6@-.BC
����W�r�����E-O1=*.97019>4-+s/;=G,+-5;-6;1=5G,+4-/++019>-;,-71=2;0;,.S;9-2.G=+7-3:-+s/;=G,+-5;-6;1=5G,+-;,-+s2+==1<+-=G901>*54-*+.5K-=/0195+,+74-7+95+7-;,-912L+7-/.9+0=4-0+>=-;,-2;6/;9+95-+7>+=-;,-/.195HN91=*-30+61=*+=K-;,-5,+.56+95-815*-2;,,;=1<+-2*+612.0=-I7:+=4-19L=4-/.195=-;,-*.,=*-20+.919>-/,;7G25=JB-3BC��'����W����� ���f���"����D�b���������b�	V�������� ���hE-2G5=4-/G925G,+=4-5+.,=4-3G,9=4-/+5-7.6.>+4-;,-5,+.56+95-815*-2;,,;=1<+-2*+612.0=-I7:+=4-19L=4-/.195=-;,-*.,=*-20+.919>-/,;7G25=J4-+s/;=G,+-5;-71,+25-=G901>*54-N,+4-*1>*-*+.54-8.5+,4-;,-.9:-3,1>*5-01>*5-=;G,2+-I9.5G,.0-;,-.,SN21.0J-5*.5-6.:-2.G=+-=/01M9>4-/++019>-;,-t.L19>-815*-S6+B-2BC �����fV�� ����hE-Q0.T+919>4-,+0.s19>-;,-=+T019>H=;R+919>-;?-?;.6-2;6/;9+95=-5*.5-2;6+=-815*-9;,6.0-G=+B-7BCg���%����V��!������E-16/,;/+,-19=5.00.S;9-;,-61=G=+H=G3=S5GS;9-;?-*.,78.,+-2;6/;9+95=-9;5-7+N9+7-19-5*+-q==+630:-F9=5,G2S;9=-?;,-5*+-/,;7G25-I1?-.//012.30+J-[BCP.6.>+-7G+-5;-+9<1,;96+95.0-+s/;=G,+-5;-71,+25-=G901>*54-N,+4-*1>*-*+.54-8.5+,-;,-+s5,+6+-*G61715:4-.9:-3,1>*5-01>*5-=;G,2+-I9.5G,.0-;,-.,SN21.0J4-;,-.9:-+9<1,;96+95-5*.5-5*+-/,;7G25-1=-9;5-195+97+7-?;,B-aBC_*1=-8.,,.95:-1=-.//012.30+-?;,-197;;,-?G,915G,+-/,;7G25=-/G,2*.=+7-?;,-,+=17+9S.0-G=+-;90:B-Q;,-.771S;9.0-19?;,6.S;9-;9-,+5G,9=4-/0+.=+-<1=15@-*T/=@HH888B8;,076.,L+5B2;6H2.5+>;,:H2G=5;6+,c=+,<12+H,+5G,9=B7;-�""�!����������"�����
��"�����&���������������V�����V����uX��������������������������������"�������"�$�Y��������!��� ������������������"�����%�""�r�����""�%��������!��#����������"�������'�#�$�q9:-20.16=-G97+,-5*1=-vFOF_̀P-̂]̀cẁqx-)qxxq]_w-.,+-<.017-.97-.//012.30+-;90:-.=-5;-5*+-;,1>19.0-/G,2*.=+,-.97-6G=5-3+-.22;6/.91+7-3:-/,;;?-;?-/G,2*.=+B-).,,.95:-20.16=-=*;G07-3+-=G361T+7-5;-.-);,07-O.,L+5-=5;,+-;,-5*;G>*-);,07-O.,L+5-kG=5;6+,-\+,<12+-k.00-k+95+,4-_;00-Q,++-.5-lmmcnomcp[oUB-Q;,-<.017-8.,,.95:-20.16=4-);,07-O.,L+5-8100-,+/.1,-;,-,+/0.2+-5*+-/,;7G254-;,-;y+,-.-?G00-;,-/.,S.0-2,+7154-19-5*+-=;0+-71=2,+S;9-;?-);,07-O.,L+5B-_*1=-vFOF_̀P-̂]̀cẁqx-)qxxq]_w->1<+=-:;G-=/+21N2-0+>.0-,1>*5=-.97-:;G-6.:-.0=;-*.<+-;5*+,-,1>*5=-8*12*-<.,:-?,;6-=5.5+-5;-=5.5+B-IF]P̂ x̂-Qzx]F_zx̀-Av){<ABo{|mAaU[J-


	AI R0 - LENNON ELLIPSE DINING TABLE Layout1 (1)

